AABWF- §11-1304, et seq. 
Special Beer and Wine Festival 
License Description: 

(a) Allows the sale of beer and wine at the Anne Arundel County Beer 
and Wine Festival in accordance with §11-1304, et seq. 

(b) The annual fee for such license shall be Two Thousand Five 
Hundred ($2,500) and said license can only be issued to a holder of an 
existing State Retail Alcoholic Beverage License, State Class 3 Winery 
License, or State Class 4 Winery License issued pursuant to the 
Alcoholic Beverages and Cannabis Article, Annotated Code of

[...]

2.16 PENALTIES 

(a) All orders of the Board shall take effect immediately. 
Suspensions and revocations of license privileges shall begin within ten 
(10) days of the order and shall be in consecutive days. 

(b) The Board may impose a fine of not more than Two Thousand 
Five Hundred dollars ($2,500.00) or suspend the license or both for any 
violation that is cause for suspension and shall be imposed within ten 
(10) days of the order. 

2.17 JUDICIAL REVIEW 
Licensees desiring a Judicial Review from any order shall file with the 
Clerk of the Anne Arundel County Court a Petition for a Judicial